

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16230/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2004 in WP No. 29712/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHIKKAMUNIYAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.1 (Appln. for bringing proposed Lrs. of deceased R.No.1 on record)

I.A. No.2 (Appln. for cond. Of delay in filing appln. for substitution)

(With office report dt. 22.11.2006)

Date: 18/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, dv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for condonation of delay is allowed. The prayer for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 is allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master