

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16230/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2004 in WP No. 29712/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHIKKAMUNIYAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAIAH (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr.N.K.Verma, Adv.

for Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the respondents as to why the matter should not be finally disposed of on 15.12.2008.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master