

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16230/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2004  
in WP No. 29712/2002 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

CHIKKAMUNIYAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAIAH (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in this special leave petition, which  
is hereby dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

Signature Not Verified

(SAROJ SAINI)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2016.01.04  
15:56:26 IST  
Reason: